

1	GPSA Resolution #5:
2	
3	Ratification of Ivy+ Student Government Group Constitution
4	•
5 6	Sponsored by: Andy Leonel Barrientos-Gómez, GPSA Executive Vice President
7	Whereas, the leaders of the Ivy+ student groups consisting of the graduate and professional student
8	governments of Princeton University, Massachusetts Institute of
9	Technology, University of Pennsylvania, Columbia University, Yale University, Dartmouth
10	College, Brown University, Harvard University, Cornell University, and University of
11	Chicago, drafted a Constitution at the 2018 Ivy+ Summit at Cornell University; and
12	5
13	Whereas, the new Constitution for the Ivy+ Student groups specifies membership, and decision-
14	making procedures; and
15	
16	Whereas, the representative graduate and professional student governments of all ten schools listed
17	as members as of January 1, 2019 must pass legislation ratifying the Constitution;
18	
19	Be it therefore resolved, that the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly (GPSA),
20	representing the graduate and professional student body at Cornell University, hereby ratify
21	the following Constitution (attached in Appendix 1) for the Ivy+ Graduate and Professional
22	Student Government Group.
23	
24	
25	Respectfully Submitted,
26	Andr I const Danientes Cánsos
27 28	Andy Leonel Barrientos-Gómez GPSA Executive Vice President
29	GF3A Executive V tie Frestaent
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
12	



Appendix 1: Constitution of the Ivy+ Graduate and Professional Student Government Group (Ivy+ Student Group)

Article I. Membership

The membership of the Ivy+ Student Group currently consists of the representative graduate and professional student governments of: Princeton University, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, University of Pennsylvania, Columbia University, Yale University, Dartmouth College, Brown University, Harvard University, Cornell University, and University of Chicago.

All representative graduate and professional student governments of schools in the Ivy+ Deans Group that are not already members of the Ivy+ Student Group are eligible to become members of the Ivy+ Student Group. Membership in the Ivy+ Student Group shall not be automatically revoked if a school is removed from the Ivy+ Deans Group.

Article II. Decision-Making

In all decisions made with a vote, each member school gets 1 vote.

The following decisions shall require a vote with the specified majority:

• Decisions that affect the finances of member graduate and professional student governments shall be made unanimously.

Membership changes shall be made with a 2/3 majority vote.
All other changes to this constitution shall be made unanimously.

O

All other decisions can be made with a simple majority.

All members agree to abide by any decisions made according to the above procedures.

Article III. Ratification

 This Constitution shall be ratified if the representative graduate and professional student governments of all ten schools listed as members as of January 1, 2019, pass legislation ratifying this constitution and communicate the ratification to the other member schools.